
 

 

1. AWARDED TENDERS 

TENDERS AWARDED BY CITY OF MATLOSANA FOR THE 2023/2024 FINANCIAL YEAR 

PERIOD 1 JULY 2022 TO 30 JUNE 2024 

NO. 
MM 

RESOLUTION 
TENDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION NAME OF THE SUPPLIER DATE OF AWARD 

APPOINTMENT 
AMOUNT 

DEPARTMENT 

1.  

57:2022/2023 COM/T/25/2022/23 INVITATION TO BID FOR 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 
OF THE KLERKSDORP LANDFILL 

SITE, ORKNEY TRANSFER STATION 
AND ALSO THE MANAGEMENT OF 
THE RE-CYCLERS AT 

KLERKSDORP LANDFILL SITE AND 
ORKNEY LANDFILL SITE 
TRANSFER STATION FOR THE 

PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS. 
 

KHABOKEDI WASTE 
MANAGEMENT 

12/06/2023 R 41 769 833.00 CLEANSING 

2.  
05:2023/2024 COM/T/29/2022/23 CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SPORT 

COMPLEX PHASE 2 IN KHUMA. 
 

KKS WEALTH CREATIONS PTY 
LTD & MASIZA SECURITY AND 
TRAINING JV 

31/07/2023 R 6 834 546.53 PMU 

3.  

07:2023/2024 COM/T/26/2022/23 INVTATION TO BID FOR 

APPOINTMENT OF MULTIPLE 
SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY & INSTALLATION OF 

NEW POLE-MOUNTED AND 
SURFACE SECURE ANTI-
VANDALISM, REMOTE 

CONTROLLED ELECTRONICALLY 
ACTIVATED ELECTRICAL 
ENCLOSURES ON AS AND WHEN 

REQUIRED BASIS FOR PERIOD OF 
TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS 

• ELECTRIC CIVIL 
TRADING 

• RHUONE PROJECTS 
• DIRABOTLE PROJECTS 
• NGHILAZI GROUP (PTY) LTD JV 

MELTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 
 

13/10/2023 RATES ELECTRICAL  

4.  

11:2023/2024 COM/T/32/2018/19 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR 
THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PANEL 

TO PROVIDE CAPITAL RAISING 
SERVICES FOR THE FINANCING OF 
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS, TO 

PROVIDE REVENUE 
ENHANCEMENT PROPOSALS AND 

 
A. PANEL FOR CAPITAL RAISING 

FOR THE FINANCING OF 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

• LEKAU CONSULTING 
ENGINEERING & 

PROJECT MANAGER 

13/10/2023 OWN FUNDING  PMU 



 

TO APPOINT AN INVESTOR TO 
DEVELOP MATLOSANA PC PELSER 
AIRPORT INTO AN INTERNATIONAL 

CARGO PORT AND DOMESTIC 
PASSENGER PORT AND TO 
IMPLEMENT WAREHOUSING ON 

RISK FOR CITY MATLOSANA FOR A 
PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS ON AS AND WHEN 

REQUIRED BASIS. 
 

• MWB CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS & 
PROJECTS  

• CIVBIZ GROUP 
• KORONE ENGINEERS 
• ECON PULSE  
• FYPSON (PTY) LTD  
• NTIYISO- 
• LIHUZU PROJECTS  
• MAJUBA ENERGY 

TECHNOLOGIES 
• PHOLISANI CAPITAL 
• ENVIRODALYTICS 

(PTY)LTD 
 
B. PANEL FOR SERVICE 
PROVIDERS FOR REVENUE 
ENHANCEMENT SERVICES ON A 

RISK BASIS. 
 

• SPECTRUM UTILITY  

• NTIYISO  
 
C. APPOINTMENT OF AN 
INVESTOR TO DEVELOP 

MATLOSANA PC PELSER 
AIRPORT INTO AN 
INTERNATIONAL CARGO PORT 

AND DOMESTIC PASSENGERS 
PORT AND TO IMPLEMENT 
WAREHOUSING 

 

• PERCY LETHABONG 
DEVELOPERS  

• THE EFFICIENCY 
GROUP 

 

5.  
12:2023/2024 COM/T/03/2023/24 LEASE TO BUY SIXTEEN (16) NEW 

REFUSE TRUCK FOR A PERIOD OF 

THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS 

MOLEBOHENG TRADING 
ENTERPRISE 

17/10/2023 R 1 233.38 PER 
TRUCK PER HOUR 

COMMUNITY 
SERVICES  



 

6.  

15:2023/2024 COM/SCM/T/04/2023/2024 APPOINTMENT OF ADDITIONAL 
PANEL OF FOUR (04) INTERNAL 
AUDIT SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR 

THE REMAINDER OF THE EXISTING 
TENDER PERIOD. 

• FTMG BUSINESS 
ADVISORY 

• MNB CHARTED 
ACCOUNTANTS  

• MKIVA ACCOUNTANTS 
AND AUDITORS 

• MAINE MANAGEMENT & 
CHARTERD 

ACCOUNTANTS  
 

19/12/2023 RATES AUDIT 

7.  

21:2023/24 COM/SCM/T/05/2023/2024 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF HIGHMAST 

LIGHTS IN ALABAMA EXTENSION 4 
& 5 PHASE 2. 
 

  018 BOKAMOSO ENGINEERS & 
T AND TM ELECTRICAL 

08/02/2024 R 2 383 340.96 VAT 
inclusive.  

 
 

ELECTRICAL  

8.  

22:2023/24 COM/SCM/T/06/2023/2024 SUPPLY, INSTALLATIONAND 

COMMISSIONING OF HIGHMAST 
LIGHTS IN 
BRACKSPRUIT/NKAGISANG CPA. 

 

KWENDE ELETRICAL SUPPLIES 

 

05/03/2024  ELECTRICAL 

9.  

24:2023/24 COM/SCM/T/09/2023/2024 APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND 

INSTALLATION OF A 
COMPREHENSIVE TRAFFIC 
CONTRAVENTION MANAGEMENT 

SYSTEM AND TRAFFIC LAW 
ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT FOR A 
PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX 36 MONTHS. 

SYNTELL (PTY) LTD 
 

05/02/2024 OWN FUNDING  TRAFFIC  

10.  

25:2023/24 COM/SCM/T/10/2023/2024 INVITATION TO BID TO CONDUCT A 

GRAP COMPLIANT LAND AUDIT 
AND SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE 
OF A WEB BASE SPATIAL 

PLANNING &LAND USE 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WITHIN THE 
CITY OF MATLOSANA FOR PERIOD 

OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS. 
 

PFUKANI-KUSILE CONSULTING 04/03/2024 R 11 450 000.00  LAND AFFAIRS  

11.  
31:2023/2024 COM/T/14/2023/24 UPGRADING OF THE OUTFALL 

SEWER IN JOUBERTON AND 

ALABAMA (PHASE 1) 

BORNFREE INVEST 271 31/07/2023 R 26 938 298.53  VAT 
inclusive 

PMU 

12.  
51:2023/2024 COM/SCM/T12/2023/24 UPGRADING OF PAVEMENT 

OUTFALL SEWER PIPELINE IN 
KHUMA 

HLWELLA TRADING 
ENTERPRISE JV EK 

13/06/2024 R 21 813 717,56 VAT 
INCLUSIVE 

PMU 



 

 CONSTRUCTION AND ALL 
GENERAL TRADING 

13.  

54:2023/2024 COM/SCM/T/22/2023/24 APPOINTMENT OF THREE (3) 
SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR 

OCCUPANCY AUDIT 
VERIFICATIONS, SOCIO ECONOMIC 
SURVEY AND NATIONAL HOUSING 

NEEDS ON AS AND WHEN 
REQUIRED BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS 

 

SE-SIFIKILE CONSTRUCTION and 
VNMM JV KIKE 

26/06/2024 R1180.60 per 
household 

TOWN PLANNING 

14.  

53:2023/2024 COM/SCM/T26/2023/24 APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDERS FOR FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT SUPPORT FOR A 
PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS. 

RUSHREEDS HOLDINGS 26/06/2024 RATES FINANCE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


